

1 **SHB 2345 - H AMDS 331 FAILED 2-19-96**

2 By Representatives Kessler, Hatfield, Basich, Linville

3 On page 73, line 37, strike "20,306,000" and insert
4 "25,306,000"

5
6 On page 74, line 28, strike "114,087,000" and insert
7 "119,087,000"

8
9 On page 76, line 3, strike "9,600,000" and insert "14,600,000"

10
11
12 On page 76, line 8, strike "and" and insert "((and))"

13
14 On page 76, line 9, after "appropriation," insert "and
15 \$5,000,000 is from the general fund state appropriation,"

EFFECT: Provides \$5,000,000 from the state general fund to the Watershed Restoration/Jobs and Environment program within the Department of Natural Resources.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Increases General Fund-State by \$5,000,000.